Overview
The non-traded market risk framework covers exposures in the banking book, mostly consisting of exposures relating to accrual accounted and
available for sale instruments. The potential volatility of the net interest income of the bank is measured by an Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR) metric
that is monitored regularly and reported to senior management and the Board Risk Committee as part of the limit monitoring framework.

Net interest income sensitivity
The table below shows a sensitivity analysis on pre-tax net interest income for non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities including the effect
of any hedging. The sensitivity has been measured using the Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR) methodology as described on page 136 in Barclays PLC
2015 Pillar 3 Report. Note that this metric is simplistic in that it assumes a large parallel shock occurs instantaneously across all major currencies and
ignores the impact of any management actions on customer products.

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currency (audited) 31 December 2015 31 December 2014

   +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

   points points points points

The Group  £m £m £m £m

GBP  94 (368) 184 (406)
USD  (15) (30) (11) (11)
EUR  (6) (8) 21 3
ZAR  6 (5) 10 (8)
Other currencies  24 (1) 34 (17)
Total  103 (412) 238 (439)
As percentage of net interest income  0.77% (3.09%) 1.96% (3.62%)

home.barclays/annualreport

Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report 2015   90

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (AEaR) by currency (audited) 31 December 2015 31 December 2014

  +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

  points points points points

The Bank £m £m £m £m

GBP 69 (257) 147 (307)
USD (6) (12) (4) (4)
EUR (5) (7) 13 2
ZAR - -  - -
Other currencies 11 -  16 (8)
Total 69 (276) 172 (317)
As percentage of net interest income 0.77% (3.10%) 1.96% (3.62%)

For net interest income sensitivity by business unit and analysis of non-traded market risk using economic capital please refer to pages 177 of the
Barclays PLC Annual Report.

Analysis of equity sensitivity
The table below measures the overall impact of a +/- 100bps movement in interest rates on available for sale and cash flow hedge reserves. This
data is captured using PV01 which is an indicator of the shift in asset value for a 1 basis point shift in the yield curve. Note that the methodology
used to estimate the impact of the negative movement applied a 0% floor to interest rates.

Analysis of equity sensitivity 31 December 2015 31 December 2014

  +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

  points points points points

The Group £m £m £m £m

Net Interest Income 103  (412) 238  (439)

Taxation effects on the above (31) 124   (57) 105

Effect on profit for the year 72  (288) 181  (334)

As percentage of net profit after tax 5.82% (23.26%) 21.19% (39.11%)

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 72  (288) 181  (334)

Available for sale reserve (751) 1,052   (698) 845

Cash flow hedge reserve (1,963) 867   (3,058) 2,048

Taxation effects on the above 814  (576) 901  (694)

Effect on equity (1,828) 1,055   (2,674) 1,865

As percentage of equity (2.77%) 1.60% (4.05%) 2.82%

Analysis of equity sensitivity 31 December 2015 31 December 2014

  +100 basis -100 basis +100 basis -100 basis

  points points points points

The Bank £m £m £m £m

Net Interest Income 69  (276) 172  (317)

Taxation effects on the above (21) 83   (41) 76

Effect on profit for the year 48  (193) 131  (241)

As percentage of net profit after tax 5.99% (24.06%) 8.80% (16.20%)

Effect on profit for the year (per above) 48  (193) 131  (241)

Available for sale reserve (732) 1,033   (658) 805

Cash flow hedge reserve (1,873) 777   (2,936) 1,926

Taxation effects on the above 782  (543) 863  (655)

Effect on equity (1,775) 1,074   (2,600) 1,835

As percentage of equity (3.09%) 1.87% (4.58%) 3.24%

The available for sale reserve change in sensitivity was mainly driven by changes in portfolio composition, primarily due to an increase in available
for sale assets held on a shorter dated outright basis. Note that the movement in the available for sale reserve would impact CRD IV fully loaded
Common Equity Tier 1(CET1)  capital but the movement in the cash flow hedge reserve would not impact CET1 capital.
For analysis of net interest margins and balances please refer to pages 241 of the Barclays PLC Annual Report.

home.barclays/annualreport

Barclays Bank PLC Annual Report 2015   91